Corrigendum to the Request for Proposal (RFP) for Hiring of Consultants for
Project Management Office for FATF Mutual Evaluation process:

1. In Page 6, the word “or” at the end of para 4.4 is deleted and para 4.5 is replaced as
under:

“In case of any potential conflict, the Consultant or bidder shall make a disclosure
to the TPRU as soon as any potential conflict comes to their notice but in no case
later than seven (7) days from the receipt of such proposals and any breach of this
obligation of disclosure shall be construed as Conflict of Interest. TPRU shall,
upon being notified by the consultant under this clause, decide whether it wishes to
terminate this consultancy or otherwise, and convey its decision to the Consultant
within a period not exceeding fifteen (15) days.”

2. In Page No. 9 in Para 13. Para on Performance Security is modified to state at the
end as follows:

“It is clarified that the performance security shall be provided before the
commencement of the work or by such extended time allowed by TPRU”.

3. Page No 10 in Para 15. Others terms (e) is modified to state at the end as follows:
“Board Resolution in favour of Principal Officer or Partner or Managing Director
or the duly Authorized Representative, certifying him/her as an authorized
signatory can be accepted in place of a Registered Power of Attorney.”

4. InPage No. 11 in para 15. Other Terms (h) following shall be added
“It is clarified that the undertaking for maintaining and preserving the integrity of
the relevant data and documents will be separate from the Confidentiality
Agreement mentioned in para 15 (2).”

5. InPage No. 11 in para 15. Other Terms after sub-para (h) following shall be added
as sub-para (i)”

“(i) The individual resources may be required to use only the laptops to be
provisioned by TPRU and in which case the individual resources are obligated to
store and process data only on Information Technology (IT) resources provided by
TPRU and shall not remove such data in any manner to any person or any storage
or to any medium (IT or otherwise)”

6. On Page 14, Annexure 1: Pre-Qualification Criteria, in # 9, is replaced as under:

Certification | The bidder should have a valid Copy of relevant certificate
certification either ISO or equivalent in countersigned by authorised
relation to project management and signatory of the Bidder

services.




7.

8.

9.

In Page no. 18 regarding the Annexure 2: Bidder Profile in # 5, following sentence
is added:

“For sake of clarity, it is clarified that al] resources should be capable of being
stationed in NCR, whether they are currently posted in NCR or not. Evaluation
would be based on number of resources (25 or 10 as the case may be) in the firm
and whether these resources are capable of being stationed in NCR which the
bidder must undertake and certify in Form 6.”

Page No 19 In Annexure 3: Bidder’s experience: S. No. 3 shall be read as S. No 2

Page No 23 in Annexure 4: Key Resources: S. No. 3 shall be read as S. No 2

10.Page No 23 in Annexure 4- Key Resources. Max Marks Allotted is stated as 18

11,

which is modified as follows:

“22 (1 resources- with CA/PGDM/MBA — 6, Atleast 2 resources with - LLB or
equivalent — 16)”

In Page No. 25, Annexure 5 Bidder Presentation on Approach, after the table
following shall be inserted:

“It is clarified that date, time and venue details for the delivery of presentation to
TRPU will be communicated after the deadline for submission of bids. A copy of
the presentation should be attached to the bid.”



